

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).2235/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in CRLA No.1925/2005 & CRLA No.2643/2004 & CRLA No.2644/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

C. SHIVA NARAYANA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONNAPU REDDY RAMASUBBAREDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(CrI) NO. 1141 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
for Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Rahul Shukla, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. T.V. George, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner in one of the petition accepts notice for the state authorities in the connected SLP.

Parties may file respective affidavits before 4th October, 2007.

List the matters on 4th October, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar