

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2 2 3 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 8 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 6 in CRLA No. 1 9 2 5 / 2 0 0 5 & CR LA No. 2 6 4 3 / 2 0 0 4 & CR LA No. 2 6 4 4 / 2 0 0 4 of The HIGH COUR T OF A.P AT HYD E R A B A D)

C. SHI V A N A R A Y A N A R E D D Y Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

PON N A P U R E D D Y R A M A S U B B A R E D D Y & O R S. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WI T H S L P (Crl) NO. 1 1 4 1 of 2 0 0 7
(With office report)

Date: 1 4 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswa r Rao, S r. Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bha s k a r , Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subra m a nya n, A S G
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bha r a thi Reddy , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is likely to take some time and since the Trial Court records are also necessary, let this matter be posted for final hearing on a non- miscellaneous day in the 4 th week of August, 2 0 0 8 .

Let the lower court records be sent here by that time.

(Ganga Tha ku r) (Radha R. Bhati a)

P. S. to Registra r Court Master