

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1373 OF 2008

C. SHIVA NARAYANA REDDY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PONNAPU REDDY RAMASUBBAREDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1374 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Altaf Fathima, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks'
time is granted to file additional documents.
List after two weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja) | |(Indu Satija) |
|Court Master | |Court Master |