

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1373 OF 2008

C. SHIVA NARAYANA REDDY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PONNAPU REDDY RAMASUBBAREDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH Criminal Appeal No.1374 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 07/02/2013 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent/s, list the
matters after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

|Court Master