

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1373/2008

C. SHIVA NARAYANA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PONNAPU REDDY RAMASUBBAREDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 1374/2008
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Dr. Vinod K. Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, AOR
Mr. Krishna K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv. (NP)
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (NP)
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the

matter is adjourned.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.09.02
14:02:26 IST
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master