

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1373/2008

C. SHIVA NARAYANA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PONNAPU REDDY RAMASUBBAREDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1374/2008

(With Office Report)

Date: 10/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

Mr. T. V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed before the Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit) is a Member.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER