

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1373/2008

C. SHIVA NARAYANA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PONNAPU REDDY RAMASUBBAREDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1374/2008 (II)

Date : 19-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L.Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the parties, list
these matters after two weeks.(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR