

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1373/2008

C. SHIVA NARAYANA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PONNAPU REDDY RAMASUBBAREDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1374/2008 (II)

Date : 17-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L.Janjani, Adv.
CRL A. 1373/2008 Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

CRLA 1373,1374/08 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.CRL A 1373,1374/08 Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. M.Vijaya Bhaskar, learned counsel
for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1373 of 2008 and Mr.

K.L.Janjani, learned counsel for the respondents in Criminal Appeal No. 1373 of 2008, list these matters on Wednesday i.e. 13.09.2017.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matter.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR