

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1373/2008

C. SHIVA NARAYANA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PONNAPU REDDY RAMASUBBAREDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1374/2008 (II)

Date : 11-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Satyam Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.

Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for adjournment. As
prayed, list on 25.07.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER